Notice of Sale”) and dated their date of issuance and delivery (assume ___, 2025) and will mature on June 

1, 2027 through June 1, 2046, inclusive with term bonds optional, and will be subject to redemption prior 

to maturity on or after June 1, 2032.  Bidders must bid not less than one hundred percent (100.00%) of par 

or no more than one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of par for the Bonds.  The approving opinion 

for the Bonds will be furnished at the expense of the County by Bass, Berry & Sims PLC Bond Counsel, 

Knoxville, Tennessee. The interest rate bid for each maturity of the Bonds shall not be less than four

[...]

or one (1) basis point, and are required to bid an interest rate of not less than four percent (4.00%) or 

more than five percent (5.00%) per annum for the Bonds.  Bidders must bid not less than one hundred 

percent (100.00%) of par or no more than one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of par.  

Additionally, each maturity must have a minimum reoffering price of at least ninety-eight percent 

(98.0%) of par. 

Electronic bids must be submitted through PARITY® via BiDCOMP Competitive Bidding System and 

no other provider of electronic bidding services will be accepted.